CLYDE TOWNSHIP
3350 VINCENT ROAD
NORTH STREET, MI  48049
PH: (810) 985-7258
FX: (810) 985-3065
Contact Us
Welcome to CLYDE TOWNSHIP
CLYDE TOWNSHIP ® 3350 Vincent Road North Street, MI 48049


​Clyde Township is located in northeast St. Clair County, Michigan. We are a zoned community and permits are required.



Upcoming Meetings/Events:

  • October 26, 2014 - Historical Society Hoedown 2:30 - 6:30 PM
  • November 4, 2014 - General Election
  • November 6, 2014 - Planning Mtg. @ 7:00 PM
  • November 11, 2014 - Office Closed
         November 13, 2014 - Recreation Mtg. @ 7:00 PM
  • November 21, 2014 - Regular Board Mtg. @ 7:00 PM




Clyde Historical Society Hoedown

October 26, 2014

2:30 - 6:30 PM

Tickets available at the door:

$10.00 - Age 12 & Up
$5.00 - Age 5 - 11
Free - Age 4 & Under

​In the Spirit of 1879:

Old antique instruments played and displayed. 
Live Music from "Living Truth 2". 
There will be games, face painting, horse drawn hay rides, dancing, bean soup, pulled pork sandwiches, hot dogs, chips, beverages, ice cream, pie & cookies.

Dress in 1800's attire to have a chance to win a door prize.



​For your convenience Clyde Township accepts
Visa/MasterCard/Discover credit/debit card payments.
There is a 2.5% or $3.95 minimum fee on all transactions.

Links:
Est. 1836 - Population 5,579

Board Agenda/Minutes:
Upcoming Election:



  • November 4, 2014 General  Election                           
            (last day to register for this election is October 6, 2014)​



City of Port Huron Parks &  Recreation:
OFFICE HOURS: 

Monday - Friday 
8:00 AM - 4:00 PM
St. Clair County Road Watch:
ATTENTION WATER CUSTOMERS:
On Friday, October 24, 2014, beginning at 6:00 p.m. the water will be Shut Off for approximately 
2 - 4 hours. This is due to the water construction on Lapeer Road. Crews will make every effort to make the down time as short as possible.

Customers affected include the following streets:

 Atkins Road
West Water
 Iroquois Trail
 Nokomis Trail
 Negaunee Trail
 Maumee Trail
 Westwood Dive 

When water pressure is restored a precautionary 
BOIL WATER notice will be in effect for approximately 48 hours.

 If you have any questions, please call the office during business hours at (810) 985-7258.

or check the following for updates:

WPHM AM 1380
WGRT FM 102.3
The Times Herald
Kimball Township Website